NCUJHS Math Team
"The essence of mathematics is not to make simple things complicated but to make complicated things simple."
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Summer/Fall 2017
Dear Students/Parents/Guardians:
Welcome to the 2017/2018 school year.  We look forward to meeting our new students.  The Math Team consists of:
· Roberta Baker - Ext. 5177  roberta.baker@ncsuvt.org
· Robert Boskind - Ext. 5190   robert.boskind@ncsuvt.org
· Jill Castle - Ext. 5193  jill.castle@ncsuvt.org
· Ted Chitambar - Ext. 5181  ted.chitambar@ncsuvt.org
· Josh Fortin - Ext. 5155 joshua.fortin@ncsuvt.org
· Dan Griffith - Ext. 5162   daniel.griffith@ncsuvt.org
· Kristen Olbrys - Ext. 5150   kristen.olbrys@ncsuvt.org
· Jessica Tetreault - Ext. 5173  jessica.tetreault@ncsuvt.org

Mr. Fortin asks that each seventh grade student have the following materials:
·  3 or 5 subject notebook
· Pencils
· Erasers
· Calculator

Mrs. Baker and Mr. Griffith's students should have the following materials:

· 1/2 Inch 3-ring Binder (We have purchased these for you.)
· Pencils
· Erasers
· Calculator
Sincerely,
The Math Team

